"UNNYSIDE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

21644 Avenue 196 - Strathmore, California 93267 - (P) 559-568-1741 - www.sunnysideunion.com

BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA

For the Regular Board Meeting of Tuesday, February 11, 2020, at 6:00 p.m., in the Multi-Purpose Room, at Sunnyside
Elementary School, 21644 Avenue 196, Strathmore, California.

CALL TO ORDER
A. Attendees
BOARD OF EDUCATION Present Late

Kimberly Braziel 1
Schuyler Glover []
Humberto Quezada  (Vice President) []
Humberto Cdrdenas  (President) []
Andy Manning (Clerk) []

booDog
O

ADA ACCOMMODATION REQUIREMENT

A. Persons who are in need of a disability-related modification or accommodation to participate in the board
meeting must request in writing to the District Office of the Superintendent-Principal, 21644 Avenue 196,
Strathmore, California, 559-568-1741 x. 203. A request or accommodation should specify the nature of the
modification or accommodation requested, including any necessary auxiliary aids or services required and the
name and telephone number of the person making the request. The written request should be done as soon as
possible and no later than two days before the meeting. The agenda, agenda packet and any written documents
distributed to the board during a public meeting will be made available in appropriate alternative formats upon
request by a person with a disability as required by the Americans with Disabilities Act.

B. Written documents concerning agenda items are available for public inspection during normal business hours
within 72 hours of a regular board meeting at the Sunnyside Union School District Office, 21644 Avenue 196 in
Strathmore, California.

GENERAL BUSINESS
A. Pledge of Allegiance (Student and Administrator Video Presentation)
B. Welcome (visitors please sign-in on visitor’s sheet)

C. Approve the Agenda of the February 11, 2020, Regular Board Meeting
MOTION BY: SECOND BY: VOTES:

PUBLIC COMMENTS
Members of the public may address the board on any items within the board’s jurisdiction, but which are not on the

agenda (Pubtic input for agendized items are accepted, at the time the matter is considered. Individual speakers
shall be allowed three minutes to address the Board on each agenda or non-agenda item. The total time limit for
input on each item is 15 minutes).

Board of Trustee: Kimberly Braziel | Humberto Cardenas | Schuyler Glover | Andy Manning | Humberto Quezada -
Administration: Steve Tsuboi, Superintendent-Principal | Jody Gunderman, Vice Principal-Categorical Manager

Candy Alari, Business Manager | Jeannette Torres-Marquez, Administrative Secretary
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V. ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND REPORTS

A. Acknowledgements
a. Student of the Month for December/January

B. Staff Reports
a. Employee Groups (Certificated, Classified, Confidential)
b.  Save the Children
c.  Vice Principat — Categorical Manager
d. Superintendent-Principal

VI. ROUTINE MATTERS — ACTION REQUIRED
A. Consent Calendar
a. Approve payroll for January 2020
Approve the Pay Vouchers/Purchase Orders for January 9™, 16 of 2020
Approve the January 14, 2020, Governing Board Meeting Minutes
Approve the January 28, 2020, Special Governing Board Meeting Minutes
Approve the following Professional Developments:
i Instructional Team w/Superintendent-Principal to attend the CISC Symposium, Monterey,
February 20 — February 22.
ii.  Superintendent-Principal to attend Tulare County Small School Districts Annual Summer Retreat,
June 24 - June 26, 2020, in Pismo Beach.
jii.  Superintendent —Principal to attend Courageous Principal Training/Deloitte University, April 24 —

April 26, in Dallas, Texas.
MOTION BY: SECOND BY: VOTES:

®ao o

VI, NEW BUSINESS ACTION ITEMS
A. Approve the 2019-2020 School Year Agency Agreement for Health/School Nursing Services

between Sunnyside School District and the Tulare County Superintendent of School Office

MOTION BY: SECOND BY: VOTES:
B. Approve donation list for student fundraising event.
MOTION BY: SECOND BY: VOTES:
C. Approve surplus nonusable material list for sell of disposable for January 2020.
" MOTION BY: SECOND BY: VOTES:

D. Approve the Participation in the Corporation for Education Network Initiatives in California
(CENIC) E-rate Agreement.

MOTION BY: SECOND BY: VOTES:
E. Approve Board Policy 1100 Communication with The Public
MOTION BY: SECOND BY: VOTES:
F. Approve Board Policy 6173.2 Education of Children of Military Families
MOTION BY: SECOND BY: VOTES:
G. Approve Administrative Regulation 6173.2 Education of Children of Military Families
MOTION BY: SECOND BY: VOTES:
H. Approve Administrative Regulation 6183 Home and Hospital Instruction
MOTION BY: SECOND BY: VOTES:
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Approve Exhibit 6183 Home and Hospital Instruction

MOTION BY: SECOND BY: VOTES:
Approve Board Bylaws 9322 Agenda/Meeting Materials _

MOTION BY: SECOND BY: VOTES:
Approve Board Bylaws 9324 Minutes and Recordings

MOTION BY: __ SECOND BY: VOTES:

INFORMATION AND DISCUSSION

A.

G.

LOCAL CONTROL AND ACCOUNTABILITY PLAN & BUDGET
a. Update on the 2019-2020 Local Control Accountability Plan
b. Review of First Period Interim Report, 2019-2020
c. Develop and Review Initial Proposed List of Goal/Actions for 2020-21 LCAP.
OPERATIONS
a. Review of Proposed Budget Items for 2020-21 Budget
b. Received and Review Annual Report from CRMA Liability Site Inspection
¢. Review of Parent Communication Document and Guidelines for Drop Off-Pick Up Point
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
a. Physical Education Report for Spring 2019
b. Academic Coach Report
c. Review of the California School Dashboard
1. 5x5 Explorer Tool
2. Addressing Areas of Concern

BOARD
a. Information packet for Form 700 to be review, completed, signed, and submitted at the March Board
Meeting.
b. Review the representative to the 2020 CSBA Delegate Assembly Election (Tulare County); to be voted on
at the March 10, 2020, board meeting
¢. Information and discussion on Small School District Association Board Policies.
d. Review of MEMO from Lozano Smith regarding Independent Contractors

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION (Read Items Below)
a. Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Release (Government Code 54597).
b. Labor Negotiator CSEA — Conference with Labor Negotiator Chapter 675 — (Government Code 54957.6)
c. Labor Negotiator CTA — Conference with Labor Negotiator Sunnyside/CTA — (Government Code 54957.6)
d. Labor Negotiator CTA — Conference with Labor Negotiator Sunnyside/CTA — (Government Code 54957.6)

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION PM

RECONVENE TO OPEN SESSION PM
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H. REPORT OF ACTION TAKEN IN CLOSED SESSION (IF ANY)

NEXT SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING
A. Regular Board Meeting March 10, 2020 (6:00 PM)

ADJOURNMENT PM
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AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY SHEET

Agenda Heading

Closed Session

Acknowledgement and Reports
Routine Matters — Consent Calendar
Information and Discussion

XD

\:’ Business
[ ] Maintenance, Operations, and Transportation
D Instruction

D Board

Local Control Accountability Plan

]

X]|  Action ltems
Agenda Item: VI. A. a. Payroll Approval for January 2020
Date: February 11, 2020

Presented By: Candy Alari
Attachments: Yes D No &
Summary

The total payroll paid for the month of January, 2020, is $261,155.14.
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UNNYSIDE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY SHEET

Agenda Heading

Closed Session

Acknowledgement and Reports
Routine Matters — Consent Calendar

X

Information and Discussion

[:] Business

[ ] Maintenance, Operations, and Transportation
D Instruction

|:| Board

Local Control Accountability Plan

[ ]
& Action Items

Agenda Item: VI. A. b. Approve Pay Vouchers/Purchase Orders for January 9" and 16" of
2020.

Date: February 11, 2020

Presented By: Dena Tallerico or Candy Alari

Attachments: Yes & No D

Summary

The following pay vouchers cover invoices processed and paid on January 9" and 16™ of 2020,
numbering from 200705 - 200766, totaling 89,165.78.
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Accounts Payable Final PreList - 1/9/2020 10:23:33AM

1/9/2020
10:23:33AM

Page 1 of &
APY500

Batch No 315

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # 1Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012549 ATE&T PV-200708 12/24/2019 0306025811001 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $43.12
PHONE CHARGES
AT&T 12/24/2019 0306025811001 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-0-0000 $18.48
Total Check Amount: $61.60
013718 AT &T MOBILITY - ROC PV-200709 12/16/2019 287257890202 010-07230-0-00000-36000-55000-0-0000 $26.82
BUS BARN ALARM
Total Check Amount: $26.82
013371  ACSA PV-200706 1/1/2020 98429 010-00000-0-00000-71500-53000-0-0000 $108.52
DUES
A.CSA. 1/1/2020 98429 010-00000-0-00000-72000-53000-0-0000 $72.99
Total Check Amount: $181.51
013630  AAA TRUCK SERVICE INC. PV-200705  12/19/2019 45415 010-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000 $267.00
BUS REPAIRS
Total Check Amount: $267.00
012407 WW\_mEQz FIDELITY ASSURANCE  PV-200707 1/1/2020 22635 4537428 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $385.90 G
CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES - DISABILITY INSURANCE
Total Check Amount: $385.90
013786 B C MATERIALS PV-200710 12/20/2019 3209 010-00000-0-00000-81000-56000-0-0000 $196.39
MIXER RENTAL AND SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $196.39
012088  CULLIGAN PV-200711 12/31/201% 66977 010-00000-0-00000-81000-43000-0-0000 $94.25
BW PURIFIED - 5 GAL
Total Check Amount: $94.25
013980  DARRELL W. BLASINGAME PV-200712 1/3/2020 14442 120-61050-0-00000-27000-56000-0-0000 $516.88

PRESCHOOL HEATING REPAIRS

Total Check Amount:

$516.88
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1/9/2020
10:23:33AM

Page 2 of 6
APY500

Batch No 315

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013864  DEMERATH, EILEEN PV-200713 1/8/2020 200021 ED-JAN20 010-07200-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0203 $26.50
CLASSROOM BOOKS
DEMERATH, EILEEN PV-200714 1/8/2020 200020 ED-JANZ0 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $300.00
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $326.50
013977  Duran & Sons Trucking & Servic PV-200715 1/8/2020 209765 010-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000 $231.72
BUS REPAIRS
Total Check Amount: $231.72
013574  FLYERS ENERGY, LLC PV-200716 12/31/2019 CFS-2149741 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $298.96
BUS FUEL
Total Check Amount: $298.96
013797  FRESNO MOBILE RADIO INC. PV-200717 12/31/2019 41-84955 010-07230-0-00000-36000-59000-0-0000 $152.00
BUS RADIO SERVICE
Total Check Amount: $152.00
013795  FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS PV-200718 12/15/2019 55956822770602925 010-00000-0-00000-81000-59000-0-0000 $66.44
PHONE CHARGES
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS PV-200719 1/1/2020 55956817410615765 010-00000-0-00000-81000-59000-0-0000 $286.71
Total Check Amount: $353.15
013823  HENDRICK, JEFF PV-200720 12/19/2019 395031/395028 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $606.06
DAIRY PRODUCTS
Total Check Amount: $606.06
011557  JORGENSEN & COMPANY PV-200721  12/20/2019 5851010 130-53100-0-00000-37000-58000-0-0000 $854.08
CAFETERIA SYSTEM CHECK
Total Check Amount: $854.08
013409  KNIGHT GUARD ALARM PV-200722 1/1/2020 47883/47884 010-00000-0-00000-81000-58000-0-0000 $210.89

FIRE AND BURGLAR MONITORING

Total Check Amount:

$210.89
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Page 3 of 6
APY500

Batch No 315
Audit

Reference Invoice Separate
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012364  LAKESHORE LEARNING PV-200723 12/19/2019 200050 1203151219 120-61270-0-00010-10000-44000-0-0000 $819.97
MATERIALS
. PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES
LAKESHORE LEARNING PV-200724 12/19/2019 200050 1203151219 120-61270-0-00010-10000-43000-0-0000 $943.67
MATERIALS
Total Check Amount: $1,763.64
013374  LANGE PLUMBING SUPPLY PV-200725 12/6/2019 845482 130-53100-0-00000-37000-44000-0-0000 $1,347.94
HOT WATER HEATER FOR CAFETERIA
Total Check Amount: $1,347.94
013685  MATA, DIANA PV-200726 12/19/2019 DM-DEC1S 010-90271-0-81000-59000-43000-0-1822 $320.61
VROOM SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $320.61
013808  Merzoian, Neil PV-200727 12/18/2019 NM-DEC19 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0406 $32.33
GARDEN SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $32.33
013984  MICHAEL A. MARTINEZ PV-200749  11/20/2019 FLOOR CARE 010-81500-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 $2,000.00 D
CAFETERIA FLOOR RESTORATION
Total Check Amount: $2,000.00
013742  MID VALLEY DISPOSAL PV-200728 12/31/2019 1731315 010-00000-0-00000-81000-55000-0-0000 $186.38
UTILITIES
Total Check Amount: $186.38
012047  PITNEY BOWES PV-200729  12/30/2019 3103649148 010-00000-0-00000-72000-56000-0-0000 $191.22
LEASING CHARGES
Total Check Amount: $191.22
013575 ROCKFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT PV-200730 1/1/2020 INS-JAN20 010-00000-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000 $600.17
HEALTH INSURANCE - SNIDER HENDRICKSON
Total Check Amount: $600.17
012831  SISCIII PV-200731 1/1/2020 72181 010-00000-0-00000-71100-34010-0-0000 $10,087.96

HEALTH INSURANCE
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Batch No 315

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012831  SIsClI PV-200731 1/1/2020 72181 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95028-0-0000 $4,368.70 G
. HEALTH INSURANCE
SISC 11T 1/1/2020 72181 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $49,759.70 G
Total Check Amount: $64,216.36
012867  SMART & FINAL STORES CORP. PV-200732 1/1/2020 387572 010-90271-0-81000-59000-43000-0-1822 $25.55
VROOM AND CAFETERIA SUPPLIES
SMART & FINAL STORES CORP. 1/1/2020 387572 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $17.97
Total Check Amount: $43.52
005383  SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON CO PV-200733  12/28/2019 2014706030 010-00000-0-00000-81000-55000-0-0000 . $3,388.23
UTILITIES
SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON CO 12/28/2019 2014706030 130-53100-0-00000-81000-55000-0-0000 $182.08
Total Check Amount: $3,570.31
013392  SOUTHWEST SCHOOL & OFFICE PV-200734  12/12/2019 PINV0663304 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $112.17
OFFICE SUPPLIES
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL & OFFICE PV-200735 12/16/2019 200002 PINV0664383 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $30.49
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL & OFFICE PV-200736 12/16/2019 200002 PINV0664397 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $110.77
Total Check Amount: $253.43
012637  STRATHMORE PUBLIC PV-200737 12/31/2019 10017P-00 010-00000-0-00000-81000-55000-0-0000 $186.35
UTILITIES
STRATHMORE PUBLIC 12/31/2019 10017P-00 130-53100-0-00000-81000-55000-0-0000 $10.01
Total Check Amount: $196.36
012474  SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF PV-200738 12/31/2019 809889 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $67.53
MODESTO
CAFETERIA SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $67.53
013843  THE DISCOVERY CENTER PV-200739 10/11/2019 8408 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0405 $660.00

FIELD TRIP - 02/08/20

Total Check Amount: $660.00
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Batch No 315

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
005388  THE GAS COMPANY PV-200740 12/30/2019 17621639008 010-00000-0-00000-81000-55000-0-0000 $1,262.34
UTILITIES
THE GAS COMPANY 12/30/2019 17621639008 130-53100-0-00000-81000-55000-0-0000 $67.83
Total Check Amount: $1,330.17
013469  TORRES-MARQUEZ, JEANNETTE PV-200741 12/31/2019 JT-DEC1S 010-00000-0-00000-72000-52000-0-0000 $27.26
MILEAGE
Total Check Amount: $27.26
013197  TSUBOI, STEVE PV-200742 1/5/2020 ST-JAN20 (10-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $48.81 H
SCHOOL LIGHTS
Total Check Amount: $48.81
013117 H%ﬂm CO. ENVIRONMENTAL PV-200743 1/2/2020 IN0183620 130-53100-0-00000-37000-58000-0-0000 $390.00
L
SCHOOL KITCHEN S/FOOD PREP
Total Check Amount: $390.00
013983 M@%ﬂ PERFORMING ARTS PV-200744 10/11/2019 FIELD TRIP 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0405 $1,152.00
CIL
FRESNO BALLET FIELD TRIP
Total Check Amount: $1,152.00
013722  VAST NETWORKS pPv-200745 1/1/2020 19891 010-00000-0-00000-72000-53000-0-0000 $175.00
INTERNET CONNECTION
Total Check Amount: $175.00
007477  VERIZON CALIFORNIA PV-200746  12/28/2019 9845220464 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $7.04
PHONE CHARGES
Total Check Amount: $7.04
006227 Emmmmzmmxmmwm ACE PV-200747 12/31/2019 58867 010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $13.49
HARDWARE
CAFETERIA AND. MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
WEISENBERGERS ACE 12/31/2019 58867 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $48.46
HARDWARE

Total Check Amount:

$61.95
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
$196.70 H

013652  ZOOM IMAGING SOLUTIONS, INC ~ PV-200748 12/23/2019 2175838 010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000

MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

Total Check Amount:

$196.70
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Batch No 315
Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name . Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT

Total District Payment Amount: $83,602.44
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Page 1of 1

APY500

Batch No 315

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Batch No 315 Total Accounts Payable: $83,602.44

Fund Summary

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 83,602.44 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revelving fund (Education Code 42631 &
42634).

Agie Do (/5 /2628
Authorizing Signature Date

Total

010

$77,729.96

120

$2,280.52

130

$3,591.96

Total

$83,602.44
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Page 1 of 2
APY500

Batch No 316
Audit

Reference Invoice Separate
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013718 AT &T MOBILITY - ROC PV-200750 1/1/2020 287295413373 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-0-0000 $103.36
PHONE CHARGES
AT & T MOBILITY - ROC 1/1/2020 287295413373 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $241.20
Total Check Amount: $344.56
013650  CMC PROPANE, INC. PV-200751 1/10/2020 PROPANE 010-00000-0-00000-81000-43000-0-0000 $12.64 H
PROPANE ’
Total Check Amount: $12.64
013901  DOUGLAS RAY HOSFELDT PV-200766 1/7/2020 23402/23401 010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $78.22
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $78.22
013977  Duran & Sons Trucking & Servic PV-200752 1/9/2020 209765 010-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000 $815.07
BUS REPAIRS
Total Check Amount: $815.07
012481 mz_u%o;\_mz._. DEVELOPMENT PV-200753 1/13/2020 94238409 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95025-0-0000 $394.28 G
DEP
UNEMPLOYMENT TAX
Total Check Amount: $394.28
013849  GOLDEN EAGLE CHARTER INC PV-200754 H\m\momo 16965 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0403 $300.00
‘ TRANSPORTATION FOR ATTENDANCE INCENTIVE TRIP
Total Check Amount: $300.00
013376  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES PV-200755 1/8/2020 5361 010-00000-0-00000-81000-43000-0-0000 $24.45
OPERATIONS SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $24.45
013522  LOWE'S PV-200756 1/2/2020 98005439769 120-61050-0-00010-10000-43000-0-0000 $7.67
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
LOWE'S 1/2/2020 98005439769 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $49.95
LOWE'S 1/2/2020 98005439769 010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $323.80

Total Check Amount:

$381.42
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Batch No 316

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013685  MATA, DIANA PV-200758 1/13/2020 DM-JAN20 010-50271-0-81000-59000-43000-0-1822 $108.44
VROOM SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $108.44
013377  MEDICAL BILLING PV-200760 1/6/2020 AR-31066 010-00008-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $17.60
TECHNOLOGIES
MEDICAL BILLING SERVICES
Total Check Amount: $17.60
013808  Merzoian, Neil PV-200759 1/13/2020 NM-JAN20 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $70.86
SCIENCE CLASS SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $70.86